506901597 10/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948421

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Execution Da			
CARINA HORN		09/13/2010			
DIETER HEINDL		09/22/2010			
CLAUDIA GAESSLER-D	DIETSCHE	Ξ 09/17/2010			
JOACHIM HOENES		09/24/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH					
Street Address:	SANDH	SANDHOFERSTRASSE 116			
City:	MANNH	MANNHEIM			
 State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	68305				
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number 15868055			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5 Total: 1 1 0ATA	414)271-3552			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	15868055 (414)271-3552 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1	15868055 (414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4142775000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	15868055 (414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 Total: 1 1 DATA (e sent to provided; 4 F (15868055 (414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4142775000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	15868055 (414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 1 0ATA (e sent to provided; 4 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	15868055 (414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP (11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1	414)271-3552 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 2400			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	414)271-3552 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 2400 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	15868055 (414)271-3552 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,stephanie.mcnutt@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP (11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 2400 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428 (157321.00021.40444P			

source=157321.00009_US12859654_Assignment-Executed (inventors to Roche Diagnostics GmbH)#page2.tif

source=157321.00009_US12859654_Assignment-Executed (inventors to Roche Diagnostics GmbH)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057670 FRAME: 0958

	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. 24711 US-dc				
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
\square	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
\square						
		Date of Filing: August 19,	. 2010			
		Serial No				
			·			
	e of the Invention					
STABILIZATION OF DEHYDROGENASES WITH STABLE COENZYMES						
Inventors (assignors)						
	Name	Addre	255			
		Frankenstrasse 5, 68647 Biblis, Germany	191 9 -1-11			
		Sternstrasse 4, 82396 Paehl, Germany Bismarckstrasse 81, 69198 Schriesheim, C	ermany.			
Joachim Hoenes		Rodauer Strasse 50a, 64673 Zwingenberg, Germany				
1						
1 1 1 1 1 1						
1						
<u>.</u>		<u> </u>				
Assignee						
	Name	Addre	255			
Roch	ne Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim				
		Germany				
			·····			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	24711 US-dc

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Mann Leim</u>, Sular any day of Syptem bar, 20 10. (city and state or country if outside & this A3

Outside the USA: Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Carina Horn (Signature)

Carina tory Carina Horn (Printed)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Control (City and state or splintry if outside USA) day of Saptember, 2010. this 22 Carlor Mar all and the second Outside the USA: Dieter Heindl (Signature) Witness Witnesess are required when acknowledgement before a Dieter Heindl (Printed Name) Notary Public is not feasible. Witness Mahn IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at (city and state or country if outside U day of Sectionby , 20 10. this Art **Outside the USA:** -unna/tj Witnesses are required when Witness Claudia Gaessler-Dietsche (Signature) acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. tauara - 6astas CASC he Witness Claudia Gaessler-Dietsche (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at (city and state or country if outside day of this 20/1 **Outside the USA:** Witnesess are required when Witness Joachim Hoenes (Signature) acknowledgement before a OWES Oachini 4 Notary Public is not 84 G c^{∞} feasible. Witness Joachim Hoenes (Printed Name)

RECORDED: 10/01/2021